RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AWARDING THE BID OF DAILY PLAN-IT IN RESPONSE TO RFP 006-21, FOR TRUMAN WATERFRONT FARMERS MARKET; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR USE OF CITY PROPERTY UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2021, the City issued RFP 006-21 entitled "Truman Waterfront Farmers Market"; and

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2021, the City received and opened one response to RFP #006-21, and members of an evaluation committee determined that the proposal was responsive and responsible, and recommended acceptance of the proposal from Daily Plan-It.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the proposal of Daily Plan-It, is hereby awarded in response to RFP 006-21 for Truman Waterfront Farmers Market.

Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to negotiate and execute a Revocable License Agreement for Use of City Property in substantial conformance with documents contained in RFP #006-21, upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney, and the approval granted herein. Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _____ day of _____, 2021.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on _____day of _____, 2021.

Filed with the Clerk on _____, 2021.

Mayor Teri Johnston	<u> </u>
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Gregory Davila	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK